S e

- .

387

SUDPLEMENT 1 the Sdomon Ilands Gazette

Wednesdéﬁ, 14th July 1993 S.I. No. 37

[Legal Notice No. 138]

THE CHOISEUL PROVINCE
1993 - 1994 APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE 1993

AN
ORDINANCE
TO

APPROPRIATE THREE MILLION SIX HUNDRED AND
TWENTY THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED AND TEN DOLLARS
TO THE SERVICES OF THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDING 315T

- OF MARCH, 19%4.

Made by the Choiseul Provincial Assembly.

THE CHOISEUL PROVINCE
1993 - 1994 APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE 1993

Passed by the Choiseul Provincial Assembly this tenth day of March
1993.

This printéfel‘*impression has been carefully compared by me with
the Ordinance passed by the Choiseu!l Provincial Assembly and
found by me to be a true and correct copy of the said Ordinance.

V. PITAKAKA
Clerk to Choiseul Provingial Assembly

Assented to by Honourable Minister far’Provincial Government
this twenty-fourth day of June 1993.

ERIC SERI
Minister of Prayihcial Government
(53
1. This Ordinance shall be entitted the Choiseul Province Short title
1993 -1994 Appropriation Ordinance 1993 and shall come into force g ommence:
upon approval of the Minister in accordance with Section 32 of the
Provincial Government Act 1981 and publication in the Solomon

Islands Gazette.



Autherisatjon

.~ of issue of
£3,680,510
from the
Provincial
Fund.

Appropriation.

Contingencies
‘Wartants.

Advances.

385

2, The appropriation from the Provincial Fund is hercby
authorised of a sum of THREE MILLION SIX HUND&ED AND
EIGHTY THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED AND TEN DOLLARS
to be applied for purposes specified in Section 36(2) of the Provinciat
Government Act, and to the services of the financial year ending
31st March, 1994,

3. The sum specified in the preciding Section shall be appropriated
for the supply of the heads specified, and in the amounts respectively
specified in relation thereto in the schedule to this Ordinance.

4.  The total of the sums authorised by contingencies warrants

issued by the Premier in exercise of his powers under section 26

and 27 of the Choiseul Province Financial Management Ordinance

1992 for the financial year ending 31 March, 1994 shall not exceed:

(a) in respect of Heads of Recurrent Expenditure Thirty
Thousand dollars;

(b) in respect of Heads of Capital Expenditure Twenty
Thousand dollars.

5. The total of the sums authorised by advances warrants issued
by the Premier in exercise of his powers under section 43 of the
Choiseul Province Financial Management Ordinance 1992 for the
financial year ending 31 March, 1994 shall not at anytime exceed
Ten Thousand dollars.



HEAD

01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09

402

389
SCHEDULE

RECURRENT EXPENDITURE

Detail of Expenditure

Provincial Assembly

Local Government
Administration

Agriculture

Fisheries

Education & Lauru Affairs
Health and Medical Services
Environmental Health
Transport, Works & Utilities

EXPENDITURE
AUTHORISED
AMOUNT

148,200
216,200
235,800
177,500

65,400
458,500
527,100
104,400
345,500

Capital Expenditure

Total Recurrent & Capital Expenditure

2,278,600
1,401,910

$3,680,510



