SUPPLEMENT to the Solomon Islands Gazette

Wednesdáy, 14th July 1993

S.I. No. 37

[Legal Notice No. 138]

THE CHOISEUL PROVINCE 1993 - 1994 APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE 1993

AN ORDINANCE TO

APPROPRIATE THREE MILLION SIX HUNDRED AND TWENTY THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED AND TEN DOLLARS TO THE SERVICES OF THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDING 31ST OF MARCH, 1994.

Made by the Choiseul Provincial Assembly.

THE CHOISEUL PROVINCE 1993 - 1994 APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE 1993

Passed by the Choiseul Provincial Assembly this tenth day of March 1993.

This printed impression has been carefully compared by me with the Ordinance passed by the Choiseul Provincial Assembly and found by me to be a true and correct copy of the said Ordinance.

V. PITAKAKA

Clerk to Choiseul Provincial Assembly

Assented to by Honourable Minister for Provincial Government this twenty-fourth day of June 1993.

ERIC SERI Minister of Provincial Government

1. This Ordinance shall be entitled the Choiseul Province 1993-1994 Appropriation Ordinance 1993 and shall come into force upon approval of the Minister in accordance with Section 32 of the Provincial Government Act 1981 and publication in the Solomon Islands Gazette.

Short title and commencement. Authorisation of issue of \$3,680,510 from the Provincial Fund. 2. The appropriation from the Provincial Fund is nereby authorised of a sum of THREE MILLION SIX HUNDKED AND EIGHTY THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED AND TEN DOLLARS to be applied for purposes specified in Section 36(2) of the Provincial Government Act, and to the services of the financial year ending 31st March, 1994.

Appropriation.

3. The sum specified in the preciding Section shall be appropriated for the supply of the heads specified, and in the amounts respectively specified in relation thereto in the schedule to this Ordinance.

Contingencies Warrants

- 4. The total of the sums authorised by contingencies warrants issued by the Premier in exercise of his powers under section 26 and 27 of the Choiseul Province Financial Management Ordinance 1992 for the financial year ending 31 March, 1994 shall not exceed:
 - (a) in respect of Heads of Recurrent Expenditure Thirty Thousand dollars;
 - (b) in respect of Heads of Capital Expenditure Twenty Thousand dollars.

Advances.

5. The total of the sums authorised by advances warrants issued by the Premier in exercise of his powers under section 43 of the Choiseul Province Financial Management Ordinance 1992 for the financial year ending 31 March, 1994 shall not at anytime exceed Ten Thousand dollars.

SCHEDULE

HEAD	RECURRENT EXPENDITURE	EXPENDITURE AUTHORISED AMOUNT
	Detail of Expenditure	
01	Provincial Assembly	148,200
02	Local Government	216,200
03	Administration	235,800
04	Agriculture	177,500
05	Fisheries	65,400
06	Education & Lauru Affairs	458,500
07	Health and Medical Services	527,100
08	Environmental Health	104,400
09	Transport, Works & Utilities	345,500
	-	2,278,600
402	Capital Expenditure	1,401,910
Total Recurrent & Capital Expenditure		\$3,680,510